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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 745 COLLINS AVE., MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 14, BLOCK 12, OCEAN BEACH, FLA. ADDITION NO. 1,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 11, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
1) OWNERSHIP SUBJECT TO OPINION OF TITLE.
2) NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.
3) THE SURVEY DEPICTED HERE IS NOT COVERED BY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE.
4) LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT.

5) UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS NOT LOCATED.
6) ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929.
7) OWNERSHIP OF FENCES ARE UNKNOWN.
8) THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
THIS COUNTY.
9) CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK FOR BUILDING AND ZONING INFORMATION.

10) EXAMINATION OF THE ABSTRACT OF TITLE WILL HAVE TO BE MADE TO DETERMINE RECORDED INSTRUMENTS, IF ANY,
AFFECTING THIS PROPERTY.
11) ELEVATIONS BASED OFF OF BM# D-146 LOC# 4221 NW ELEV. 8.80' NGVD

ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS OR REPORTS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNNG PARTY OR PARTIES
IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES
BEARINGS WHEN SHOWN ARE REFERRED TO AN ASSUMED VALUE OF SAID PB: 3 PG: 11

T3] = CONCRETE

Y7277 = Woob DECK

I = ASPHALT
A = ARC DISTANCE

L= LENGTH

CATCH BASIN
CATV = CABLE UTILITY BOX

CONC. BLOCK WALL
= COVERED AREA

— X—X—= CHAIN LINK FENCE (CLF)| P
—/+—//— = WOOD FENCE (WF)
—0—0— = IRON FENCE (IF)

A= CENTRAL ANGLE / DELTA
RADIUS

.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE

R

T

P.T. = POINT OF TANGENCY

P.

P.C.C.= POINT OF COMPOUND
VE

B.C.=

M.=
TYP.
P.RM.
REI
P.C.P
POINT
N,
D,

FD.
FD.
FD.

WM.=

.= PERMA

BLOCK CORNER

P = PROPERTY LINE
= CENTER LINE
= MONUMENT LINE

C.= CALCULATED

FIELD MEASURED
PER PLAT

TYPICAL

NENT
FERENCE MONUMENT
= PERMANENT CONTROL

WATER METER

R/W = RIGHT OF WAY

AL = FOUND NAIL
/H = FOUND DRILL HOLE|
1/2" LP. = FOUND IRON
PIPE 1/2" DIAMETER

C.M. = CONCRETE MONUMENT

U.E.= UTILITY EASEMENT
A.E. = ANCHOR EASEMENT
D.E. = DRAINAGE EASEMENT
ENCR.= ENCROACHEMENT
F.F. ELEV. = FINISHED
FLOOR

ELEVATION

N.T.S.= NOT TO SCALE
P.B.= PLAT BOOK

O.R.B.= OFFICIAL RECORD
BOOK

M.H.= MAN HOLE

C.B.S.= CONCRETE BLOCK
STRUCTURE

BLDG = BUILDING

O.H.L= OVERHEAD UTILITY
LINES

TEL.= TELEPHONE FACILITIES

P.R.C.= POINT OF REVERSE CURVE ELEV.=  ELEVATION .
CH = CHORD b BEARING SEC.—  SECTION | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY SINCE 1987 SURVEYOR'S SEAL
. = TWS. = TOWNSHIP REPRESENTED THEREON MEETS THE MINIMUM B S I

BM.=  BENCH MARK RG. = RANGE TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BY THE LANCO URVEYORS INC. e,

B.R.=  BEARING REFERENCE SWK= SIDEWALK STATE OF FLORIDA BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS . o NNy

P.0.C.= POINT OF COMMENCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027 FLORIDA Englneers e Land Surveyors e Planners e LB # 0007059 “‘ 0\6_.""_

P.0.B.= POINT OF BEGINNING STATUTES.THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, S Xetose Ny,

TBM= TEMPORARY BENCH MARK OVERLAPS, EASEMENTS APPEARING ON THE PLAT 555 NORTH SHORE DRIVE S Vgenee Nuy,

?g‘s ?8&%3&?533133‘3% OR_VISIBLE EASEMENTS OTHER THAN AS SHOWN MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 S SNV 594

BM.= HEREON. . . Sk s

FD. IR, = FOUND IRON REBAR (305) 865-1200 Email: blancosurveyorsinc@yahoo.com Fax: (305) 865-7810 s *

D, FIAL = FOUND PASCRCIOLON iloen ADIS NUNEZ 13 smreor

.SM.= .cA. . . . L ) %

R e ONER 2o 2023.04.16 15:50:15 -04'00' | FLOOD ZONE:AE SUFFIX: L FEMA DATE: 09/11/09  BASE: 8 2% . B
R(P—_TRANgZ?’gEl;OLE PANEL: 0319 COMMUNITY # 120651 '," %/)o.,_i_c.)ﬁ\g,.- S s‘
D.M. DRAINAGE & MAINTENANCE EASEMENT ADIS N. NUNEZ DATE: SCALE: DWN. BY: JOB No. "',,‘9/ Surveyot %\.\“
[+ 0.0"= EXISTING ELEVATION REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR "= o0 X ‘0, w

STATE OF FLORIDA #5924 04/14/23 1"=20 R.BELLO 23-201 LM

Shulman |+
Associates

Allan
Shulman

Digitally signed
by Allan Shulman
Date: 2023.05.05
17:28:56 -04'00'

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

p2



DRAWING LIST

G-1.00

G-1.01
G-1.02
G-1.03
G-1.04
G-1.05
G-1.06
G-1.07
G-1.08
G-1.09
G-1.10
G-1.11
G-1.12
G-1.13
G-1.14
G-1.15
G-1.16
G-1.17
G-1.18
G-1.19

AB-1.00
AB-1.01
AB-1.02
AB-1.03

G-1.07 DRAWING LIST

Shulman + Allan
Associates

COVER

SURVEY

DRAWING LIST

LOCATION MAP

ZONING & HISTORIC DISTRICT MAP
SITE PLAN

EXISTING FAR DIAGRAMS
PROPOSED FAR DIAGRAMS

SITE IMAGES

SITE IMAGES

EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES
EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES
EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES
EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES
EXISTING INTERIOR/ ROOF IMAGES
CONTEXT IMAGES

CONTEXT IMAGES

CONTEXT IMAGES

CONTEXT IMAGES

CONTEXT IMAGES

CONTEXT IMAGES

AS BUILT GROUND FLOOR PLAN
AS BUILT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
AS BUILT THIRD FLOOR PLAN
AS BUILT ROOF PLAN

Digitally signed by
Allan Shulman

Date: 2023.05.05
Shulman 77555¢ oxco

D-1.00
D-1.01
D-1.02
D-1.03

A-1.00
A-1.01
A-2.00
A-2.01
A-2.02
A-2.03
A-3.00
A-3.01
A-4.00
A-4.01
A-5.00

DEMOLITION GROUND FLOOR PLAN
DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN
DEMOLITION THIRD FLOOR PLAN
DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

TIMELINE DIAGRAM

LINE OF SIGHT ANALYSIS
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED ROOF DECK PLAN
PROPOSED BUILDING SECTIONS
PROPOSED BUILDING SECTIONS
PROPOSED PERSPECTIVE VIEW
PROPOSED PERSPECTIVE VIEW
PROPOSED MATERIALS

Premier Hotel.

Miami Beach. Florida

1

£

1

" ; - y =
e G St s et — s, S

Bl e 1
AR D =

Aot v

The Premier Hotel, 745 Collins Avenue, Miami Beach. Lawrence Murray Dixon, 1940.
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Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023

p3



__m m,

_|h_.

i

#m.. ri

|
|

_I__..

_.;..

CH & UNION
‘@745 COLLINS AVENUE

i

H

=NTS

Scale

02 LOCATION MAP

-1

G
Shulman -+
Associates

p4

05/08/2023

©2023 Shulman + Associates

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

Digitally signed
by Allan Shulman

Allan

Date: 2023.05.05
Shulman 175554200




LBl

liy

T
T
T

2
O
(@)
e

(9
2
)

CHURCH & UNION
745 COLLINS AVENUE

:

i
i
T
piTranAAly

MERIDIAN AV
EUCLID AVE
V)
2/ ]1]

N

JRTRAT il

T

[RIAAAN
L

—
SEEO A
ZONING MAP
- MXE Zoning District

Site

G-1.03 ZONING AND HISTORIC DISTRICT MAP

ShUIman + Allan Eiyg/i*:?;‘:zir?ﬂxn
ASSOCiates Shulman E’;fseéégz%gzgs

il

==)=5=

5
S

>
\R[

il
TRRRRjIany
[T

T
i
I

[T

10 (LTI

il
LT T

[T
i
111

E

fRiAIIAL
[ I

ji“
>
L /=
o
O]
=
I
V&”
s

MERIDIAN

TREREREERENEE

I

—
e

I

—=
- Ocgan Beachy S

—UHictAari~ Nictrint

HISTORIC DISTRICT MAP

Ocean Drive/ Collins Avenue Historic District

D Miami Beach Architectural District

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

p5



< COLLINS AVENUE

EXISTING SKY

LIGHT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

EXISTING 2 STORY BUILDING

400"

- ‘ - %
r___ . | =3 I == | I I I | I ;_:T_J

5'-4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

+7.24' NGVD

g

PROPERTY LINE

e TR T ST T T TR

‘ 35'4"
T.0. ROOF

T.0S.
<@ +25.0"

s 36-10°
T.0. ROOF

|
‘I
|

5'-0" SIDE SETBACK

424"
T.0. PARAPET|

PROPERTY LINE

40707

‘ 354"
T.0. ROOF

=

ROOF OVER }

2 STORY BUILDING I :

ALLEY
50!_0"

=
(=]
7

5 T
+7.23 NGYD

0'-0" REAR SETBACK

e

BQTTOM OF RAMP~ :9
+6.46' NGVD e PROPERTY LINE
L/ — JR— —_— . — —_— —_— . — — — — — —_— — — —_— — — —_— . —_— —
3 140'-0" .
x
=
2 g
2 g
5 3
" EXISTING 3 STORY BUILDING

G-1.04 SITE PLAN

Shulman+
Associates

Allan

Shulman pate:2023.05.05

Digitally signed
by Allan
Shulman

17:33:43 -04'00'

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

; 5'-0" SIDE SETBACK

©2023 Shulman + Associates

N

D

Scale = NTS

05/08/2023

p6



ARROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LNE

JPERTY LINE

TTURR

TG s

—
AN
ALLEYWAY

1| Z_'/

E
I i

PROPERTY LINE J

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
4,625 SF

(-1.05 EXISTING FAR DIAGRAMS

Shulman+
Associates

Allan

Digitally signed

by Allan Shulman

Date: 2023.05.05

Shulman 17554400

EXISTING THIRD FLOOR
2,819 SF

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR

4,128 SF
|| pE——
I —".
_ DTN ] N |
EXISTING ROOF
0 SF
EXISTING GROUND: 4,625 SF
EXISTING SECOND: 4,128 SF
EXISTING THIRD: 2,819 SF
EXISTING ROOF: 0 SF

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:
EXISTING FLOOR AREA:

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

14,000 SF (FAR 2.0 X LOT AREA)
11,572 SF

©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023

p7



b E EXISTING GLASS BLOCK PANELS TO
= REMAN

- { - P GYP B0 PARTITIONS.

EXIST "
pROPERTY LlNE i TERRAZZO FINISHED OPEN STAIR ] NEW STEEL AND CONCRETE STAN TO SECOND FLOOR

- .r ‘ S ]
I_,“._‘_ = = L
P sl W T @
| =
IEF 4 L |~
| i j—f— I = I'
v e ..__ a3 %{f_l mww
i ' OO |||l %[ A
_ g3 s o
2| cE| o 4
2 &P 7
Eo . gg — qi T Cha
e i i
B e A B _
‘ ’ PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR
4,625 SF 3,045 SF
L[ N jEaree _f""" N |
PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PROPOSED ROOF
2,819 SF 0 SF
PROPOSED GROUND: 4,625 SF
PROPOSED SECOND: 3,045 SF
PROPOSED THIRD: 2,819 SF
PROPOSED ROOF: 0 SF

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 14,000 SF (FAR 2.0 X LOT AREA)
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: 10,489 SF

G-1.06 PROPOSED FAR DIAGRAMS

Digitally signed by
Shulman + Allan  fgetizer
te: 2023.05.05
:04 -04'00

= Shulman %5
ASSOCIateS Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023




PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.07 SITE IMAGES

Shulman+
Associates

Digitally signed
Allan by Allan

Shulman

S h u | Man Date: 2023.05.05

17:36:18 -04'00"

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

p9



PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.08 SITE IMAGES

Shulman+
Associates

Digitally signed b,
Al Ian Allan Shulman
Date: 2023.05.05

Shulman 773590 ox00

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

pi0



PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.09 EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES

Digitally signed
Shulman-  |aen 5™

Shulman
Shulman pate:2023.05.05

Associates

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p11



07
T

PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023 1 ' 5

G-1.10 EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES

Shulman—+ a5

Shulman

A H Shulman ate:2023.05.05
SSOCIateS rene Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 o12




PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.11 EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES

Shulman—  |aen e
Associates

Shulman 7550

L
TR

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

pi3



PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.12 EXISTING INTERIOR IMAGES

+ Digitally signed
ShUIman A”an by Allan Shulman
Date: 2023.05.05

A H Shulman 755 or00
SSOCIates Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 pi4




o

F‘

1y o

+
AN
| |

PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.13 EXISTING INTERIOR/ ROOF IMAGES

Digitally signed by
Shulman—-  |man e
Date: 2023.05.05

H Shulman 17:55:11-04'00"
ASSOCIateS Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p15




JHE

o — I 1) O

PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.14 CONTEXT IMAGES

Shulman+
Associates

Digitally signed
Allan by Allan

ulman
Shulman pate: 2023.05.05
18:02:44 -0400'

—

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

05/08/2023

pi6



Gl 2, 777
collins AV‘

G-1.15 CONTEXT IMAGES

All B
Shulman—+ |35 zee

Date: 2023.05.05

18:07:07 -04'00"

ASSOCIateS n Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 pi7




PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.16 CONTEXT IMAGES

Shulman—+ | o
Shulma gie550508.

18:09:21 -04'00"

ASSOCIates n ' Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 pi8




PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.17 CONTEXT IMAGES

Shulman—+ s e

Date: 2023.05.05
Shulman 18:11:19-04'00"

ASSOCIates Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p19




PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

G-1.18 CONTEXT IMAGES

Shulman-+  |aen e,
- Shulman 3520
ASSOCIateS Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 020




L‘—J_J%%

@

PHOTOS TAKEN FEBRUARY 23, 2023

LTI ) L

G-1.19 CONTEXT IMAGES

Shulman—+  |aen 5

= Shulman 32?5"22"23.95.95
ASSOCIates B Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 021




PROPERTY LINE

—
[

S+

°la

Moo

5

I o =

) =

N

z

=1 @

<

> E
INE ~

<2
~
-
-
~
<
~<
~

EXISTING
STAIR 2

,,,,,,,,,

,,,,,,,,,

,,,,,,,,,

|
\
\
\
\
\
A
\
\
\
\
Y
\
et
(@
\
\
[l 1}
4 A\
{ A\ i
V7
il N7
fl 3
n \
B 9
/- ~m
z
\/\/K
/
/
14
L
|
: //U_A-NAA_A
/
[
L1
7
I/
I/
L_[
| .| II

EXISTING g

;

COLLINS AVENUE
ALLEYWAY

EXISTING |

FPL VAULT

S| o P J
nd
o

( — )

I T T T T T T T TOL T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T —

I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
L 1 T [ T [ T T T T T T [ T T [ T T 11

— N T T T T T T T T T

C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
||||||||||||||||'_EI_'|||||||||

= 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T]
I’ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

CT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

CT T T T T T T T Tl T T T T T T T T

N

C T T T T T T T T§

—I
:! I

RTY LINE
1

B
H

PROPERTY LINE

(:
(

AB-1.00 @
AS-BUILT GROUND FLOOR PLAN

ShUIman + Allan  oraion

H Shulman g:lt‘g:nza(;‘zs.os.o5
ASSOCIateS 18:16:55 0400 Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p22




AB-1.01

AS-BUILT SECOND F

Shulman+
Associates

I T T T T T T T T T T
IIIIIIIIIIIIIII T T 1

EXISTING STAR[1

Digitally signed
Allan  byAlan

SSSSSSS

Shulman pate:2023.05.05
18:17:30 -04'00"

LOOR PLAN

EXISTING E

STAIR 2

EXISTING
I ELEVATOR|
C

EXISTING STAIR[3

o 1T closET,
i | p
I

upP

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

EXISTING
STAIR 3

Scale: 3/32” = 1’-0”

©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p23



g
<]

CONFERENCE BREAK ROOM
ROOM

OFFICE

EXISTING
ELEVATOR| |

LOW ROOF

STOCK STORAGE

ELECTRICAL GEAR

EXIT PASSAGEWAY

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, —— i EXISTING

I e STAIR3
I L e e
I \HHHH\H\'\L
I T T T O A B A A uP
Il Frrrr !
[y S O O U U T O O SO O g o b A I I
| HH HH HH HH
o T

AB-1.02
AS-BUILT THIRD FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 3/32” = 1’-0”

igitally signed

Shulman—+  |wen g
Date: 2023.05.0!

Shulmangiesi

Associates

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023



24'-4"
T.0. LOW ROOF

#35' 2
T§ RooF

AB-1.03

AS-BUILT ROOF PLAN

Shulman |+
Associates

Allan
Shulman

Digitally signed by
Allan Shulman
Date: 2023.05.05
18:18:38 -04'00"

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

©2023 Shulman + Associates

N

O

Scale: 3/32” = 1’-0”

05/08/2023

p25



OUTLINE OF FLOOR ABOVE

EXISTING NON-HISTORIC TERRAZZO EXISTING NON-HISTORIC GLASS BLOCK
FINISHED OPEN STAIR TO REMAIN WINDOWS TO REMAIN
Eélagc‘EGDTlLE FLOORING TO BE — ALLEXISTING RETAIL MILLWORK DISPLAY TO BE REMOVED (TYP)
EXISTING WOOD FLOORING TO BE ——— ALL GYP. BD. AND METAL STUDS PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED (TYP)
PROPERTYLINE | (| . REMOVED -
o (I
+0-0
W Z
-
. i — 1>
-
””””” EXISTING ‘ o
STAIR 2 O
n'd
g
—————————————— e e e
7| s—
e
T Illl EXISTING | [ f{-——----!
L:|)J . II’IIII ELEVATOR (AR (T T
L LH A H ®
2 U N
n UPf— ll <
Z lI' TIT ;
= S
= i f
— |
o Il |
(@) I' <
[ H
.
I' EXISTING
II FPL VAULT
w i
Z
> j
Anigigh Agliniginl Spigigigiginigh u|
= e H HTHHHHM R HHTHH J_,
lo I IE _— = - - = _ — "_—]_-I:-_--_-j_l_l_ L e e e = F O
——LH] | up s — - R . E — _][ -
n_ S N ——— D
ol o o
% T.0. SLAB (7.24 NGVD)
7 N R e R PROPERTY LINE |,
- EXISTING NON-HISTORIC GLASS BLOCK -
WINDOWS
EXISTING NON-HISTORIC TERRAZZO AND

INLAID METAL DECORATIVE STRIPS TO
REMAIN

DEMOLISH SHOWN PORTION TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW H.M. EXIT DOOR

D-1.00 DEMOLITION M
GROUND FLOOR PLAN Scale: 3/32" = 10

Digitally signed
ShUIman A”an by Allan Shulman
Date: 2023.05.05

= Shulman 18:20:30 -04'00"
ASSOCIates Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal ©2023 Shulman + Associates 05/08/2023 p26




_%illllllliﬁi"

D-1.017 DEMOLITION
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Shulman+
Associates

Allan
Shulma
n

Digitally signed
by Allan
Shulman

Date:
2023.05.05
18:21:06 -04'00"

EXISTING GLASS BLOCK
WINDOWS TO REMAIN

EXISTING NON-HISTORIC TILE FLOORING
TO BE REMOVED

PTD. GYP. BD. PARTITIONS
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TERRAZZO
FINISHED OPEN STAIR

——REMOVE EXISTING STEEL AND
CONCRETE DECK AND FLOOR
STEEL STRUCTURE IN SHADED
AREA - STRUCTURE STEEL
COLUMNS TO REMAIN

XISTING

STAIR 2

m

EXISTING

ELEVATOR|

EXISTING STAIR|3

(FRONT 775 SF + REAR 104 SF)

Church & Union - Historic Preservation Board - Final Submittal

MTTIMITITIT] 7
ITLTLI -:_'_- :-_:_ ,—_ —— = = = == rl J LI.—:.—
I - isly -Z-Z-Z—%‘ A oy :,—_—_rF' |
] | |
T | =l ]
A |
R =4 || [T = ] i
O ]
A HH
i i i i HHAHHH RETAIL | A M|
A epnde I
HHHHHHHHHHHHHH (HH
- - - - __ ________ ||____
H H H H (HHHHARL]] LI b3 HH
HHHHHHHHH] :—:—:—:—? M =
Igligligizliglizlizisizialisizlzly |
HHHHHHHHHT Z;Z;Z;j;j L i)
U HHEH M HH e ] |_I |—|':-____ i
REMOVE EXISTING STEEL AND EXISTING NON HISTORIC WOOD
CONCRETE DECK AND FLOOR FLOORING TO BE REMOVED
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